## 900258966

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Thomas Nelson, Inc.		05/31/2013	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HarperCollins Christian Publishing, Inc.
Street Address:	501 Nelson Place
City:	Nashville
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37214
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 87

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3738135	3:16
Registration Number:	4301149	A TIME TO PRAY
Registration Number:	2732456	A TO Z
Registration Number:	3689308	AMERICA THE LAST BEST HOPE
Registration Number:	3743566	
Registration Number:	2109470	BIBLEMAN
Registration Number:	3145999	BIBLEZINE
Registration Number:	2982744	BIBLIOTECA ELECTRÓNIC CARIBE B.E.C.A.
Registration Number:	3894123	BOOKSNEEZE
Registration Number:	3978348	CELEBRATING THE LEGACY OF THE BIBLE
Registration Number:	2011932	COMFORT PRINT
Registration Number:	3289358	CURRENTSPEAK
Registration Number:	3352923	EC EDITORIAL CATOLICA
Registration Number:	3379068	EDITORIAL 10 PUNTOS
		TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 005055 FRAME: 0733

Registration Number:	3489158	EDITORIAL CARIBE
Registration Number:	2934517	ELM HILL
Registration Number:	2727532	EXTREME TEEN
Registration Number:	3643913	GIRLS OF FAITH
Registration Number:	4246171	GOD'S ANSWERS
Registration Number:	1644364	GOD'S PROMISES
Registration Number:	4118621	GOD'S WISDOM
Registration Number:	4237834	GRACE FOR THE MOMENT
Registration Number:	3464964	GRUPO NELSON
Registration Number:	2308946	
Registration Number:	2337713	
Registration Number:	3287344	
Registration Number:	3697399	
Registration Number:	2522438	I CELEBRATE YOU
Registration Number:	3214455	ICB
Registration Number:	3352912	
Registration Number:	3873646	IMAGINE YOUR LIFE WITHOUT FEAR
Registration Number:	1534216	INTERNATIONAL CHILDREN'S BIBLE
Registration Number:	3402902	IT'S NOT ABOUT ME
Registration Number:	2119984	J COUNTRYMAN
Registration Number:	3881969	JESUS CALLING
Registration Number:	4313423	JESUS CALLING
Registration Number:	3540667	KIDSING!
Registration Number:	4096406	KJV 400
Registration Number:	3090763	MAGNIFY
Registration Number:	1111304	NAB
Registration Number:	1109997	NB
Registration Number:	2915872	NCV
Registration Number:	3999556	NELSON BOOKS
Registration Number:	3102800	NELSON CURRENT
Registration Number:	3944403	NELSON FREE
Registration Number:	1891700	NELSON'S QUICK-REFERENCE
Registration Number:	2391593	NELSON'S POCKET REFERENCE
Registration Number:	1804414	NEW CENTURY VERSION
Registration Number:	4212912	NEW KING JAMES VERSION
<u> </u>	11	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK "REEL: 005055 FRAME: 0734

	4010694	NKJV
Registration Number:	2514142	NKJV
Registration Number:	2501485	NKJV NEW KING JAMES VERSION
Registration Number:	1112699	P
Registration Number:	1112702	THOMAS NELSON PUBLISHERS SINCE 1798
Registration Number:	2806880	QUICK-FIND
Registration Number:	4042262	
Registration Number:	3621321	READ AND SHARE
Registration Number:	1643579	READ-ALONG REFERENCES
Registration Number:	1677566	READ-ALONG TRANSLATIONS
Registration Number:	1372495	READ-N-GROW
Registration Number:	3576633	ROMANCE FOR GOOD
Registration Number:	1112701	ROYAL
Registration Number:	1715725	SERENITY
Registration Number:	1720245	SERENITY MEDITATION SERIES
Registration Number:	1982064	SPIRIT FILLED LIFE
Registration Number:	1982680	SPIRIT-FILLED LIFE
Registration Number:	1996198	TEACHABLE MOMENTS
Registration Number:	1822675	THE EVERYDAY BIBLE
Registration Number:	3689310	THE LAST BEST HOPE
Registration Number:	1633188	THE NEW OPEN BIBLE
Registration Number:	1984244	THE NEW STRONG'S
Registration Number:	1243614	THE OPEN BIBLE
Registration Number:	4008859	THE REVOLVE TOUR
Registration Number:	3510706	THE WORD OF PROMISE
Registration Number:	3032139	THE YADA YADA PRAYER GROUP
Registration Number:	3645327	THOMAS NELSON
Registration Number:	3753525	THOMAS NELSON SINCE 1798
Registration Number:	1275135	
Registration Number:	1971265	W
Registration Number:	2977892	WESTBOW PRESS
Registration Number:	3441253	WHITE-KNUCKLE INTENSITY
Registration Number:	2281900	WOMEN OF FAITH
Registration Number:	2339476	WOMEN OF FAITH
Serial Number:	85404481	JESUS CALLING
<u> </u>	11	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK "REEL: 005055 FRAME: 0735

	76710928	JESUS LIVES
Serial Number:	76710929	JESUS TODAY
Serial Number:	76712652	WOMEN OF FAITH

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2128527217

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212-852-7886

Email: esteelman@newscorp.com

Correspondent Name: Stacy Grossman, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1211 Avenue of the America.

Address Line 1: 1211 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TN INC. TO HCCPI
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stacy Grossman, Esq.
Signature:	/Stacy Grossman/
Date:	06/25/2013

#### Total Attachments: 4

source=053113 TN Articles of Merger - company name changed to HC Christian Publishing Inc#page1.tif source=053113 TN Articles of Merger - company name changed to HC Christian Publishing Inc#page2.tif source=053113 TN Articles of Merger - company name changed to HC Christian Publishing Inc#page3.tif source=053113 TN Articles of Merger - company name changed to HC Christian Publishing Inc#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005055 FRAME: 0736



# STATE OF TENNESSEE **Tre Hargett, Secretary of State**

**Division of Business Services** William R. Snodgrass Tower 312 Rosa L. Parks AVE, 6th FL Nashville. TN 37243-1102

HarperCollins Christian Publishing, Inc.

May 31, 2013

TAX DEPT PO BOX 141000 NASHVILLE, TN 37214-1000

Control # 22587

Effective Date:

05/31/2013

**Document Receipt** 

Receipt #: 1059919

Filing Fee:

\$100.00

Payment-Account - CFS-1, NASHVILLE, TN

\$100.00

# ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF MERGER

FAITH MEDIA HOLDINGS, INC. (DELAWARE) (Unqualified Non-survivor)

merged into HarperCollins Christian Publishing, Inc. (formerly known as THOMAS **NELSON, INC.) (TENNESSEE) (Qualified Survivor)** 

This will acknowledge the filing of the attached Articles of Merger with an effective date as indicated above.

When corresponding with this office or submitting documents for filing, please refer to the control number given above.

You must also file this document in the office of the Register of Deeds in the county where the entity has its principal office if such principal office is in Tennessee.

Secretary of State

Processed By: Carolyn Lush

REEL: 005055 FRAME: 0737

#### ARTICLES OF MERGER

**OF** 

# FAITH MEDIA HOLDINGS, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

#### WITH AND INTO

THOMAS NELSON, INC. (a Tennessee corporation)

Pursuant to Section 48-21-107 of the Business Corporation Act of the State of Tennessee, as amended (the "BCA"), Thomas Nelson, Inc., a Tennessee corporation, and Faith Media Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation, do hereby certify:

**<u>FIRST</u>**: That the name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger is as follows:

Name

State of Incorporation

Faith Media Holdings, Inc.

Delaware

Thomas Nelson, Inc.

Tennessee

SECOND: That an Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Agreement and Plan of Merger"), by and between Faith Media Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and Thomas Nelson, Inc., a Tennessee corporation, has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations of the merger in accordance and in compliance with the laws of the States of Tennessee and Delaware, and the organic documents of each of the constituent corporations.

**THIRD:** That pursuant to the Agreement and Plan of Merger, Faith Media Holdings, Inc. will merge with and into Thomas Nelson, Inc., with Thomas Nelson, Inc. as the surviving corporation. The name of the surviving corporation of the merger is Thomas Nelson, Inc. (the "Surviving Corporation"). The Surviving Corporation is a Tennessee corporation.

**FOURTH:** That the Charter of the Surviving Corporation shall be its Charter, as amended by striking out the First Article thereof and substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:

"1. The name of the corporation is HarperCollins Christian Publishing, Inc.".

**FIFTH:** That the Agreement and Plan of Merger was approved and adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the constituent corporations of the merger in accordance and in compliance with the provisions of Section 48-21-104 of the BCA and Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "**DGCL**").

**SIXTH:** That the Agreement and Plan of Merger was approved and adopted by the affirmative vote of the sole stockholder of each of the constituent corporations of the merger in accordance and in compliance with the provisions of Section 48-21-104 of the BCA and Section 252 of the DGCL.

091699.000575 - 2637251

**SEVENTH:** That the Articles of Merger shall be effective upon the filing of these Articles with the Secretary of State of the State of Tennessee.

[Signature page follows]

091699.000575 - 2637251

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the undersigned has caused these Articles of Merger to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of this 31st day of May, 2013.

FAITH MEDIA HOLDINGS, INC.

By:

Name: Robert Tharaeparambil Title: Authorized Signatory

THOMAS NELSON, INC

By:

Name: Robert Tharaeparambil Title: Authorized Signatory

091699.000575 - 2637251

**RECORDED: 06/25/2013** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005055 FRAME: 0740